
Superior Court of California
County of Santa Barbara

1100 Anacapa Street, 2nd Fl
Santa Barbara, CA 93101

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) NO. 2010-01

RFP NO: 2010-01 Updated: 2/19/10

Amendment

Bid Submittal Deadline: Friday, March 5, 2010, 4:00 p.m. Pacific Standard Time

4. Question: Can a vendor bid just on scanning and with the images / data ready for import directly into
laserfiche?

4. Answer: No, this would not provide a responsive bid. The Court is not looking for a contractor to only
provide scanning services, the Court is seeking a contractor who will provide Laserfiche and equipment so it
can be self sufficient.

5. Question: Will the court consider a different document imaging system other than laserfiche?

5. Answer: The RFP indicates that comparable products will be considered and it leaves the Court in the
position of determining if the bidder has proven that the product is truly comparable.

6. Question: As for the answer to QS#2, browser based equivalent product will be acceptable?

6. Answer: No, a browser based equivalent product will not be acceptable.


